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2015 FORD FUSION S v Branded Title: Salvage
VIN: 3FA6P0G78FR299390
SEDAN 4 DR
éﬁIS_(IDAIfJFNEOHC 16V 'f 2 Previous owners
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
ar At least 1 open recall
N &

’% 12 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

2N

=]

- Last reported odometer
Iﬁl 90,265 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/22/21 at 6:37:41 PM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARFAMT

Year purchased 2015 2018
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2yrs. 11 mo. 3 yrs. 2 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts Massachusetts
Estimated miles driven per year 8,383/yr 19,491/yr
Last reported odometer reading 26,951 90,265

C|AR[F|AMY

. . . Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem Problern Found
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

W ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV).
This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/AR[F|ANY

Total Loss No Issues
Total L R
Total Loss Reported: 08/09/2021. Reported otal Loss Reported
Structural Damage
No | No |

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected © lssues © 'ssues

. : o Reported Reported
by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues

i I
Airbag deployment reported: 08/09/2021. Reported Airbag Deployment



Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported:
08/09/2021.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-
7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer after vehicle was severely damaged.

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Date

04/06/2015
A

04/22/2015
A

04/23/2015
A

05/23/2015

>

05/26/2015

>

05/27/2015
A

05/27/2015
A

06/12/2015
A
06/12/2015
A

05/28/2016
A

Mileage

5,643 A

Source

NICB

Grieco Ford
Raynham, MA
508-822-1000
metrofordma.com

A4.4A/A5.0
170 Verified Reviews
@ 42,128 Customer Favorites

Grieco Ford
Raynham, MA
508-822-1000
metrofordma.com

A4.4A/A5.0
170 Verified Reviews
@ A 2,128 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Grieco Ford
Raynham, MA
508-822-1000
metrofordma.com

A4.4A /A 5.0
170 Verified Reviews
@A 2,128 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Raynham, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #BP980860

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, GA

Title #BP980860

Grieco Ford
Raynham, MA
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No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated
ggpfrstLeIzS Severe Damage

Recall Reported

Warranty Active

Personal Lease Vehicle
8,383 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Wheel locks installed

- VIN glass etching vin etched

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Recall Reported

Warranty Voided



05/28/2016
A

06/14/2016
A

04/01/2017
A

05/26/2017
A

04/30/2018
A

04/30/2018
A

06/20/2018
A

07/17/2018
A

5,644 A

6,017 A

14,852 A

24,683 A

508-822-1000
metrofordma.com

A4.4A/A5.0
170 Verified Reviews
@ 42,128 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Raynham, MA

Grieco Ford
Raynham, MA
508-822-1000
metrofordma.com

A 4.4A/A5.0
170 Verified Reviews
W 42,128 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, GA

Title #BP980860

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Kingston, MA

Auto Auction

Colonial Ford
Plymouth, MA
508-746-3400
buycolonialford.com

A4.6A/A5.0
200 Verified Reviews
W 45,021 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Ford Motor Company

- Recommended maintenance performed

- Brakes checked

- Battery/charging system checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Seatbelt retractor replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

- NHTSA #18V471

- Recall #18S20 SHIFTER CABLE BUSHINGS
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

- Learn more about this recall

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE BUSHING IN THE TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE MAY DEGRADE OVER TIME. THIS MAY
CAUSE THE TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE TO NOT BE ABLE TO FULLY MOVE THE TRANSMISSION TO THE SELECTED GEAR

POSITION.

IF THE DRIVER ATTEMPTS TO SHIFT TO PARK IN THIS CONDITION, THE TRANSMISSION MAY NOT BE IN THE PARK POSITION
EVEN THOUGH THE SHIFTER POSITION INDICATES THE VEHICLE IS IN PARK, AND THE TRANSMISSION NOT IN PARK WARNING
MAY NOT APPEAR.THIS COULD RESULT IN UNINTENDED VEHICLE MOVEMENT, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY OR CRASH.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING

FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).

07/31/2018
A

08/13/2018
A

08/18/2018
A

08/18/2018
A

25,824 A

26,951 A

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth, MA

Colonial Ford
Plymouth, MA
508-746-3400
buycolonialford.com

A 4.6A/A5.0
200 Verified Reviews
@ A 5,021 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Plymouth, MA

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection



Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage
08/31/2018
A

09/28/2018 29,760 A

A

01/05/2019 35,900 A

A

07/09/2019 48,137 A
A

10/11/2019
A

Source

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth, MA

Title #BU331180

Colonial Ford
Plymouth, MA
508-746-3400
buycolonialford.com

A4.6A/A5.0
200 Verified Reviews
@ A 5,021 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Plymouth, MA
508-732-0022

vioc.com

A4.7A/A5.0
162 Verified Reviews
@ A 356 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Plymouth, MA
508-732-0022

vioc.com

A4.7A/A5.0
162 Verified Reviews
@ 4356 Customer Favorites

Ford Motor Company
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Personal Vehicle
19,491 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #19V632

- Recall #19S26 STEERING GEAR BOLT CORROSION
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

- Learn more about this recall

Description: WHEN OPERATED IN ENVIRONMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH ROAD SALT USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE THREE STEERING
GEAR MOTOR BOLTS MAY FRACTURE DUE TO CORROSION.

THIS MAY RESULT IN A LOSS OF POWER STEERING ASSIST REQUIRING A GREATER STEERING EFFORT, ESPECIALLY AT LOWER
SPEEDS, AND INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH. THE MECHANICAL LINKAGE BETWEEN THE STEERING WHEEL AND THE ROAD IS
MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. THE STEERING SYSTEM WILL DEFAULT TO MANUAL STEERING MODE.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REMOVE THE ORIGINAL STEERING GEAR MOTOR BOLTS,
INSTALL REVISED BOLTS, AND APPLY CORROSION INHIBITOR TO SPECIFIED AREAS OF THE STEERING GEAR. IF ANY OF THE
ORIGINAL STEERING GEAR MOTOR BOLTS ARE BROKEN, MISSING OR BREAK DURING REMOVAL, DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE
STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY. ALL SERVICES WILL BE PERFORMED FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).

01/24/2020 58,589 A
A

04/01/2020

A

07/28/2020 68,694 A
A

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Plymouth, MA
508-732-0022

vioc.com

A47A/A5.0
162 Verified Reviews
@ A 356 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth, MA

Title #BU331180

Mayflower Service Center
Plymouth, MA
508-746-2009

A5.0A/A5.0
39 Verified Reviews
@4 11 Customer Favorites
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Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

- Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to
a new location

Vehicle serviced

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Rear brakes replaced

- Safety inspection performed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Fluids checked

- Emissions or safety inspection performed



07/28/2020 Massachusetts

A Inspection Station
Plymouth, MA

10/21/2020 Ford Motor Company

A

01/24/2021 80,250 A Valvoline Instant Oil Change
A Plymouth, MA
508-732-0022
vioc.com

A4.7A/A5.0
162 Verified Reviews
@ 4356 Customer Favorites

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued
- Program #20R01 DOOR LATCH REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Oil and filter changed

Accident reported

- Damage to front

- Vehicle towed

- Front and side airbags deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Location
FRONT

[ |

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
- Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

%8/09/2021 Damage Report
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
08/09/2021 Damage Report
A
08/19/2021 Massachusetts
A Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth, MA
Title #CD405027
10/16/2021 Massachusetts
A Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth, MA
Title #CD699639

11/04/2021 90,265A  Massachusetts
A Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/08/2021 Massachusetts

A Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/08/2021 Massachusetts

A Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellingham, MA
Title #CD790727

11/16/2021 Damage Report

A

C/AR[F|ANY

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to
a new location

Title issued or updated

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued to insurance company

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED



Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those
additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have
this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million
registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were
considered minor or moderate.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 11/22/21 at 6:37:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment

Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other
incident. If an airbag has been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car
inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other
cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is
reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are
added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by
a qualified mechanic.

* This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 11/22/21 at 6:37:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding
safety, compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete
information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln
Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the
manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a
particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department
of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX
proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt
to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat



Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy
and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify
stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number.
Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership.
In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by
company. These companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result
in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is
different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-
insured company, like a fleet or rental company.



